
County of Santa Clara
Registrar of Voters

1555 Berger Drive, Bldg. 2

San Jose, CA 95112
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 611360, San Jose, CA 95161-1360
1(408) 299-VOTE (8683) 1(866) 430-VOTE (8683) FAX: 1(408) 998-7314
www.sccvote.org

INVOICE

REMIT TO:

BILL TO:

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
PO BOX 611360
SAN JOSE, CA 95161-1360

City of Sunnyvale
456 W. Olive Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

INVOICE NO.
INV DATE
TERM:

NOV24-037
07-Jan-25

UPON RECEIPT

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Final billing for November 5, 2024, Presidential General Election

Base Charge $411,473.88
Shared Printing Costs $54,382.77
Legal Notices of Election and Vote Centers $472.05
Measure Pages $140,190.95
Candidate Statements $23,478.02

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT $629,998

For invoice inquiries please call Trinh Dao at (408) 282-3024; or email ROV-fiscal <ROV-fiscal@rov.sccgov.org>

Board of Supervisors: Sylvia Arenas, Betty Duong, Otto Lee, Susan Ellenberg, Margaret Abe-Koga
County Executive: James R. Williams
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COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
2024 NOV 5- GENERAL ELECTION
COST OF ELECTION

REGISTERED BASE CHARGE LEGALPUBLICATION- MEAS CANO
BALLOT ISSUES VOTERS PER REG TOTAL NOTICE OF ELECTION PAGES STMNTS TOTAL

SHARED PRINTING
JURISDICTION 15-day close VOTER CHARGE SHARED COST COST ELECTION

($3.35/$0.96) COSTS

Mayor, City of Sunnyvale 71,844 $ 3.35 $ 240,677 $ 33,256 $ 78.68 $ . $ 7,542 $ 281,554

City of Sunnyvale Council, District 2 9,975 $ 0.96 $ 9,576 $ 1,217 $ 78.68 $ . $ 6,391 $ 17,263

City of Sunnyvale Council, District 4 11,728 $ 0.96 $ 11,259 $ 1,332 $ 78.68 $ . $ 12,669

City of Sunnyvale Council, District 6 12,522 $ 0.96 $ 12,021 $ 1,949 $ 78.68 $ . $ 9,545 $ 23,594

Measure F- City of Sunnyvale, Charter Amendment 71,844 $ 0.96 $ 68,970 $ 8,314 $ 78.68 $ 80,871 $ 158,234

Measure E- City of Sunnyvale, Library Bond 71,844 $ 0.96 $ 68,970 $ 8,314 $ 78.68 $ 59,320 $ 136,683

Total $ 411,473.88 $ 54,382.77 $ 472.05 $ 140,190.95 $ 23,478.02 $ 629,998
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COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
2024 NOV 5- GENERAL ELECTION
COST OF MEASURE PAGES

NO. OF FIXEO COSTS OF MEASURE PAGES RUN/ TOTAL
ENGLISH NO. OF VIG

I I ARGUMENTS FOR & AGAINST I I TOTAL FIXED PRINTING COSTS OF
BALLOT ISSUES OROEREO (All IMPARTIAL ANALYSIS TEXT (OR BOOY) PAGE REBUTTAL FOR & AGAINST

FULL
LANGUAGES) COSTS COSTS MEASURE

PAGES NO. Or PG[$ 6,072 I NO. OF PGS I $ 9,642 I NO. OF PG [$ 4,377 I NO. OF PGS l$ 3,542 I $ 0.01690 PAGES

Measure E - City of Sunnyvale, Library Bond

Measure F - City of Sunnyvale, Charter Amendment

Total 16

79,400

79,400

158,800

1.0

1.0

$

$

6,072

6,072

12,144

3.5

5.5

$

$

9.00 _$

33,747

53,031

8,778

1.5

1.0

$

$

6,566

4,377

10943

1.0

1.5

$ 3,542 $

5,313 $

8.855$

49,927 $

68,793 $

118,720 $

9,394 $

12,078 $

21471$

59,320

80,871

140,191
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SANTA CLARA COUNTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
2024 NOV 5- PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
COST OF CANDIDATE STATEMENT

CANDIDATE STATEMENTS

DISTRICT & NAME

Mayor, City of Sunnyvale

City of Sunnyvale Council, District 2

City of Sunnyvale Council, District 6

Total

NO.OFCAND CANDIDATE NAME
INDIVIDUAL DEPOSIT BALANCE DUE

COST MADE TOROV

$ 3,771 $ 3,771
$ 3,771 $ 3,771

$ 3,195 $ 3,195
$ 3,195 $ 3,195

$ 3,182 $ 3,182
$ 3,182 $ 3,182
$ 3,182 $ 3,182

$ 23,478 $ $ 23,478

2 Russ Melton
Larry Klein

2 Jim Davis
Alysa Cisneros

3 Eileen Le
Richard Lesher
Beverly Blau

Attachment 2 
Page 4 of 4




