County of Santa Clara

Registrar of Voters

1555 Berger Drive, Bldg. 2 San Jose, CA 95112 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 611360, San Jose, CA 95161-1360 1(408) 299-VOTE (8683) 1(866) 430-VOTE (8683) FAX: 1(408) 998-7314 www.sccvote.org



INVOICE

REMIT TO:

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

PO BOX 611360

SAN JOSE, CA 95161-1360

INVOICE NO.

NOV24-037

INV DATE TERM: 07-Jan-25 UPON RECEIPT

BILL TO:

City of Sunnyvale 456 W. Olive Avenue

456 W. Olive Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Shared Printing Costs Legal Notices of Election and Vote Centers Measure Pages \$14	MOUNT	DESCRIPTION
Shared Printing Costs Legal Notices of Election and Vote Centers Measure Pages \$14	\$411,473.8	
	\$54,382.7 \$472.09 \$140,190.99 \$23,478.00	Shared Printing Costs Legal Notices of Election and Vote Centers Measure Pages
TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT \$6	\$629,998	OTAL INVOICE AMOUNT

For invoice inquiries please call Trinh Dao at (408) 282-3024; or email ROV-fiscal <ROV-fiscal@rov.sccgov.org>

Board of Supervisors: Sylvia Arenas, Betty Duong, Otto Lee, Susan Ellenberg, Margaret Abe-Koga

County Executive: James R. Williams

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 2024 NOV 5 - GENERAL ELECTION COST OF ELECTION

	REGISTERED	BA	BASE CHARGE				LEGALPUBLICATION-			MEAS		CAND		
BALLOT ISSUES JURISDICTION	VOTERS	PER REG		TOTAL CHARGE		SHARED PRINTING		OTICE OF ELECTION		PAGES	STMNTS		II.	TOTAL
	15-day close	VOTER						SHARED	COST		COST			ELECTION
		(\$3.35/\$0.96)				DE RESERVE		SHARED						COSTS
Mayor, City of Sunnyvale	71,844	\$ 3.3	5 \$	240,677	\$	33,256	\$	78.68	\$	-	\$	7,542	\$	281,554
City of Sunnyvale Council, District 2	9,975	\$ 0.9	6 \$	9,576	\$	1,217	\$	78.68	\$		\$	6,391	\$	17,263
City of Sunnyvale Council, District 4	11,728	\$ 0.9	6 \$	11,259	\$	1,332	\$	78.68	\$	-			\$	12,669
City of Sunnyvale Council, District 6	12,522	\$ 0.9	6 \$	12,021	\$	1,949	\$	78.68	\$	-	\$	9,545	\$	23,594
Measure F - City of Sunnyvale, Charter Amendment	71,844	\$ 0.9	6 \$	68,970	\$	8,314	\$	78.68	\$	80,871			\$	158,234
Measure E - City of Sunnyvale, Library Bond	71,844	\$ 0.9	6 \$	68,970	\$	8,314	\$	78.68	\$	59,320			\$	136,683
Total			\$	411,473.88	\$	54,382.77	\$	472.05	\$	140,190.95	\$	23,478.02	\$	629,998

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 2024 NOV 5 - GENERAL ELECTION COST OF MEASURE PAGES

BALLOT ISSUES	NO. DF							FI)	XED COSTS OF N	TEASURE	PAGES						RUN/	TOTAL
	ENGLISH FULL	ORDERED (ALL IMP	IMPARTIAL ANALYSIS		TEXT (OR BODY) PAGE		ARGUMENTS FOR & AGAINST		REBUTTAL FOR & AGAINST			TOTAL FIXED COSTS	PRINTING COSTS		COSTS OF MEASURE			
	PAGES	LANGUAGES)	NO. OF P	3\$ \$	6,072	ND. OF PGS	\$	9,642	NO. OF PGS	\$	4,377	NO. OF PGS	\$	3,542		\$	\$ 0.01690	PAGES
Measure E - City of Sunnyvale, Library Bond	7	79,400	1.0	\$	6,072	3.\$	\$	33,747	1.5	\$	6,566	1.0	\$	3,542	\$ 49,927	\$	9,394	\$ 59,32
Measure F - City of Sunnyvale, Charter Amendment	9	79,400	1.0	\$	6,072	5.5	\$	53,031	1.0	\$	4,377	1.5	\$	5,313	\$ 68,793	\$	12,078	\$ 80,87
Total	16	158,800	2	\$	12,144	9.00	\$	86,778	3	\$	10,943	3	\$	8,855	\$ 118,720	\$	21,471	\$ 140,19

SANTA CLARA COUNTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 2024 NOV 5 - PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION COST OF CANDIDATE STATEMENT

CANDIDATE STATEMENTS	NO. OF CAND	CANDIDATE NAME	IND	DIVIDUAL DEP	OSIT BAL	ANCE DUE
DISTRICT & NAME	NO. OF CAND	CANDIDATENAME		COST MA	ADE	TO ROV
Mayor, City of Sunnyvale	2	Russ Melton	\$	3,771	\$	3,771
		Larry Klein	\$	3,771	\$	3,771
City of Sunnyvale Council, District 2	2	Jim Davis	\$	3,195	\$	3,195
		Alysa Cisneros	\$	3,195	\$	3,195
City of Sunnyvale Council, District 6	3	Eileen Le	\$	3,182	\$	3,182
		Richard Lesher	\$	3,182	\$	3,182
		Beverly Blau	\$	3,182	\$	3,182
Total			\$	23,478 \$	- \$	23,478